

27.05.2022: xəbər

May 28 - Republic Day event

On May 25, 2022, at the initiative of Khazar University's Department of History and Archeology, an event was held in the University's Marble Hall on the occasion of the 104th anniversary of the establishment of the Azerbaijan Democratic Republic. At the opening of the event, Khazar University Rector Irada Khalilova, University Founder, Chairman of the Board of Directors and Trustees, Professor, Academician Hamlet Isakhanli, spoke about the essence of the Azerbaijan Democratic Republic and its importance for our history.

In the first part of the event, music and poems were performed, and dances were demonstrated organized by the Department of Music and Arts of the University, The choir and dance group of the university students sang the National Anthem of the Republic of Azerbaijan, "The Black Sea Flickered", "Canakkale" and the dances "Victory Dance" and "Gazakhi" were demonstrated, Kamala Mustafayeva, the lecturer at the Department of History and Archeology, recited Mahammad Hadi's poem "Song of the Turks."

In the second part of the event, Firdovsiya Ahmadova, Head of the Department of History of the Academy of Public Administration under the President of the Republic of Azerbaijan, Nasiman Yagublu, the lecturer at Baku State University and Khazar University, and Vasif Gafarov, the employee of the Institute of History of ANAS, expressed their views on the geopolitical factors that led to the establishment and collapse of the Azerbaijan Democratic Republic and the concept of democratic-legal statehood at that time in their speech.

At the end of the event, Telman Nusratoglu, Head of the Department of History and Archeology, reiterated the meaning and significance of May 28.

28 May - Respublika Günü münasibətilə tədbir

2022-ci il mayın 25-də Xəzər Universitetinin Tarix və arxeologiya departamentinin təşəbbüsü ilə universitetin Mərmər zalında Azərbaycan Xalq Cümhuriyyətinin yaranmasının 104-cü ildönümü münasibətilə tədbir keçirildi.

Tədbirin açılışında Xəzər Universitetinin rektoru İradə Xəlilova, universitetin təsisçisi, Direktorlar və Qəyyumlar Şurasının sədri professor, akademik Hamlet İsaخانlı çıxış edərək, Azərbaycan Xalq Cümhuriyyətinin mahiyyəti və tariximiz üçün olan önəmi haqqında danışdılar.

Tədbirin ilk hissəsində universitetin Musiqi və incəsənət departamentinin təşkilatçılığı ilə musiqi və şeirlər səsləndirildi, rəqslər nümayiş etdirildi. Universitetintələbələrindən ibarət xor kollektivi və rəqs qrupu tərəfindən Azərbaycan Respublikasının Dövlət Himni, “Çırpınırdı Qara Dəniz”, “Çanaqqala” mahnıları ifa olundu, “Zəfər rəqsi” və “Qazaxı” rəqsi nümayiş etdirildi, Tarix və arxeologiya departamentinin müəllimi Kəmalə Mustafayeva Məhəmməd Hadinin “Türkün nəğməsi” adlı şeirini əzbər söylədi.

Tədbirin ikinci hissəsində isə Azərbaycan Respublikası Prezidenti Yanında Dövlət İdarəçilik Akademiyası Tarix kafedrasının müdiri Firdovsiyyə Əhmədova, Bakı Dövlət Universiteti və Xəzər Universitetinin müəllimi Nəsiman Yaqublu və AMEA Tarix İnstitutunun əməkdaşı Vasif Qafarov öz çıxışlarında Azərbaycan Xalq Cümhuriyyətinin yaranmasını və süqutunu şərtləndirən geosiyasi amillər və həmin dövr demokratik-hüquqi dövlətçilik anlayışı haqqında fikirlərini bildirdilər.

Tədbirin yekununda Tarix və arxeologiya departamentinin müdiri Telman Nüsrətoğlu çıxış edərək, 28 May gününün anlamını və önəmini bir daha vurğuladı.













Xəzər
Universiteti
Mədəniyyət Mərkəzi



Xəzər
Universiteti
Mədəniyyət Mərkəzi